168 Siemens Matsushita Components
High dielectric strength
High peak-current capability
Especially suitable for snubber circuits
Construction
● Self-healing
● Plastic dielectric
● Oil-impregnated tubular windings (no PCB)

Damping
Siemens Matsushita Components 171
Characteristics and ordering codes
CN
1)
µF
Imax
A
î
A
Is
A
RS
20 °C
mΩ
Lself
nH
Dimensions
d × l
mm
Fig. Appr.
weight
g
Ordering code Pg.
UN = AC 900 V û = 1100 V us = 1500 V UTT = AC 1150 V, 10 s
0,22 10 90 220 15,0 110 25 × 57 1 40 B25835-M6224-K007
0,33 10 130 330 11,0 110 25 × 57 1 40 B25835-M6334-K007
0,47 10 100 250 19,0 110 25 × 57 1 40 B25835-M6474-K007
0,68 18 150 370 14,0 110 30 × 57 1 50 B25835-M6684-K007 174
1,00 18 220 550 10,0 110 30 × 57 1 50 B25835-M6105-K007
2,20 18 480 1200 6,6 110 45 × 57 1 110 B25835-M6225-K007
4,70 18 1000 2500 4,6 110 60 × 57 1 190 B25835-M6475-K007
UN = AC 1400 V û = 1800 V us = 2400 V UTT = AC 1800 V, 10 s
0,10 10 150 380 20,0 110 25 × 57 2 40 B25835-M0104-K007
0,22 10 220 550 18,0 140 25 × 70 1 50 B25835-M0224-K007
0,33 10 200 500 27,0 190 25 × 95 1 60 B25835-M0334-K007
0,47 18 280 700 20,0 190 30 × 95 1 90 B25835-M0474-K007
0,68 18 400 1000 15,0 190 30 × 95 1 90 B25835-M0684-K007
1,00 18 600 1500 12,0 190 35 × 95 1 110 B25835-M0105-K007
2,20 18 1300 3300 7,6 190 50 × 95 1 220 B25835-M0225-K007 176
UN = AC 1700 V û = 2100 V us = 2900 V UTT = AC 2100 V, 10 s
0,10 10 200 500 16,0 110 25 × 57 2 40 B25835-M7104-K007 178
0,22 10 300 750 15,0 140 25 × 70 1 50 B25835-M7224-K007
0,47 18 660 1600 8,4 140 35 × 70 1 90 B25835-M7474-K007
1) Capacitance tolerance ± 10 %
B 25 835
Damping
172 Siemens Matsushita Components
UN = AC 2100 V û = 2600 V us = 3600 V UTT = AC 2600 V, 10 s
0,47 18 750 1900 11,0 190 35 × 95 2 110 B25835-M1474-K007
0,68 18 1100 2700 8,7 190 40 × 95 1 140 B25835-M1684-K007
1,00 18 1600 4000 7,1 190 45 × 95 1 180 B25835-M1105-K007 180
2,20 18 1100 2800 13,0 250 60 × 131 1 440 B25835-M1225-K007
UN = AC 3400 V û = 4300 V us = 5800 V UTT = AC 4300 V, 10 s
0,10 18 280 700 33,0 250 35 × 131 1 150 B25835-M2104-K007 182
0,15 18 400 1000 24,0 250 35 × 131 1 150 B25835-M2154-K007
0,22 18 600 1500 18,0 250 35 × 131 1 150 B25835-M2224-K007
0,33 18 900 2300 15,0 250 50 × 131 1 300 B25835-M2334-K007
0,47 18 1300 3300 12,0 250 50 × 131 1 300 B25835-M2474-K007
0,68 18 1900 4800 11,0 250 60 × 131 1 440 B25835-M2684-K007 184
Characteristics and ordering codes
CN
1)
µF